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Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Results of Tenders for 
Lot Eight, Round Two 

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot Eight. 
Round Two of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. 

The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated 
on account of being received after the closing date for this Lot. 
All tenderers will receive separate notification of their results. 

In submitting these tenders each tenderer has signed' an under
taking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; 
has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 
12 months; does not act in this manner on behalf of any other 
person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum 
number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this 
tender relates. 

Tenderers are reminded that the time limits within which imports 
must be made for Lot Eight only are the same as for the tender 
numbers covering the corresponding goods advertised in Round 
One-i.e., all imports must have entered into New Zealand by 
25 May 1982. 

60.085 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/103-Item Code: 61.005 

Men's and Boys' Coats 
16 Licence Units of $4,500 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders-
Sun Tai Trading Company 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. . . 
Gustave's Menswear Ltd. . . 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. . . 
Tackle House (Taupo) Ltd. 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. 

Location 

Christchurch 

Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Taupo 
Wellington 
Wellington·. 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

1,010 

300 
255 

150 
120 

51 
51 
51 
51 

Because of insufficient tenders, 7 licence units were not allocated. 
60.095 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/104-Item Code: 61.015 
Men's and Boys' Suits 

16 Licence Units of $10,500 each 
Amount 

Name Location Bid 
Successful Tenders- $ 
Gustave's Menswear Ltd. Dunedin 701 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. . . Auckland 600 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. . . Auckland 530 
Gustave's Menswear Ltd. Dunedin 399 
H. W. Blackmore Ltd. Hastings 300 
James Smith Ltd. Wellington 150 
Arthur Barnett Ltd. Dunedin 100 

Because of insufficient tenders, 9 licence units were not allocated. 

60.100 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/105-ltem Code: 61.020 

Men's and Boys' Trousers 
36 Licence Units of $10,200 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders
Hartsun International Clothing 

Co. Ltd. 
Hartsun International Clothing 

Co. Ltd. 
Markon International Ltd. 
Markon International Ltd. 
Kongsunlau NZ Ltd. . . 
Kongsunlau NZ Ltd. . . 
The Eastern Trading Co. 
The Eastern Trading Co. 
Benson Blenkarn Ltd. . . 
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd. 
Gustave's Menswear Ltd. 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. 
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd. 
H. W. Blackmore Ltd ... 

Location 

Auckland 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Hastings 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

2,040 

2,040 
2,040 
2,040 
2,040 
2,040 
2,040 
2,040 
1,020 

612 
555 

520 
327 
300 

The Agency Company of New 
Zealand Ltd. Auckland 200 

R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd. Auckland 157 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. . . Wellington 26 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. . . Wellington 11 
William P. Walker & Son Ltd. . . Wellington 11 

Because of insufficient tenders 17 licence units were not allocated. 

60.045 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/106-Item Code: 61.070 

Men's and Boys' shirts not exceeding 81 cm 
22 Licence Units of $5,250 each 

Amount 
Name Location Bid 

Successful Tenders- $ 

Knighton Agencies Hamilton 994 
Knighton Agencies Hamilton 785 
Atlas Guardian Ltd. . . Wellington . . 265 
Meredith McKay Ltd. . . Palmerston North 250 
Meredith McKay Ltd. . . Palmerston North 125 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 108 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 107 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 106 
Lichfield (NZ) ,Ltd. Christchurch 105 
James Smith Ltd. Wellington 100 

Because ?f insufficient tenders 12 licence units were not allocated. 

60.045 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/107-ltem Code: 61.070 

Men's and Boys' shirts exceeding 81 cm 
12 Licence Units of $9,000 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders-
Airedale Enterprises Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. . . 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Knighton Agencies 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Knighton Agencies 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 

Name 
Unsuccessful Tenders
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd. . . 
Farmers Wholesale Ltd. 
Farmers Wholesale Ltd. 
Benson Blenkarn Ltd. . . 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. . . 
Gustave's Menswear Ltd. 
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd. 
Ambler & Co. Ltd. 
Atlas Guardian Ltd. 
James Smith Ltd. . . 
United Stores Society Ltd. 

Location 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Auckland 
Hamilton 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Location 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

3,000 
2,260 
1,810 
1,665 
1,640 
1,576 
1,552 
1,551 
1,450 
1,378 
1,377 
1,280 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

1,090 
1,016 
1,015 

910 
740 
727 
675 
675 
675 
550 
505 
463 
460 
455 
200 

18 

60.050 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/l0S-ltem Code: 61.075 

Men's and Boys' pyjamas 
10 Licence Units of $3,750 each 

Amount 
Name Location Bid 

Successful Tenders- $ 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 416 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 415 
The Agency Company of New 

Zealand Ltd. Auckland 290 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 212 
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd. Christchurch 211 
The Agency Company . of New 

Zealand Limited Auckland 210 
Because of insufficient tenders 4 licence units were not allocated. 

60.055 
TENDER NUMBER: 1981/109-Item Code: 61.080 

Men's and Boys' Vests 
14 Licence Units of $3,750 each 

No tenders were received for this tender number. 


