### Import Licence Tendering Scheme-Results of Tenders for Lot Eight, Round Two

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot Eight, Round Two of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated on account of being received after the closing date for this Lot. All tenderers will receive separate notification of their results.

In submitting these tenders each tenderer has signed an undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this manner on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this tender relates.

Tenderers are reminded that the time limits within which imports must be made for Lot Eight only are the same as for the tender numbers covering the corresponding goods advertised in Round One-i.e., all imports must have entered into New Zealand by 25 May 1982.

60.085

## TENDER NUMBER: 1981/103-Item Code: 61.005

Men's and Boys' Coats

16 Licence Units of \$4,500 each

Name	Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—			\$
Sun Tai Trading Company The Agency Company of New	Christchurch	••	1,010
Zealand Ltd.	Auckland	••	300
Gustave's Menswear Ltd	Dunedin	••	255
The Agency Company of New			
Zealand Ltd.	Auckland	••	150
Tackle House (Taupo) Ltd.	Taupo	••	120
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington	••	51
William P. Walker & Son Ltd.	Wellington		51
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington		51
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington	••	51
Passure of insufficient tenders 71	ioonaa unita wara	nat	allocated

Because of insufficient tenders, 7 licence units were not allocated.

#### 60.095 TENDER NUMBER: 1981/104-Item Code: 61.015

Men's and Boys' Suits

16 Licence Units of \$10,500 each

Name	Location		Amount Bid	
Successful Tenders—			\$	
Gustave's Menswear Ltd	Dunedin	••	701	
The Agency Company of New Zealand Ltd	Auckland	••	600	
Zealand Ltd	Auckland		530	
Gustave's Menswear Ltd	Dunedin	•••	399	
H. W. Blackmore Ltd.	Hastings		300	
James Smith Ltd.	Wellington		150	
Arthur Barnett Ltd	Dunedin		100	
Because of insufficient tenders. Q licence units were not allocated				

Because of insufficient tenders, 9 licence units were not allocated.

#### 60.100 TENDER NUMBER: 1981/105-Item Code: 61.020

Men's and Boys' Trousers

36 Licence Units of \$10,200 each

Name	Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders			\$
Hartsun International Clothing			
Co. Ltd Hartsun International Clothing	Auckland	••	2,040
Co. Ltd.	Auckland		2,040
Markon International Ltd.	Auckland	•••	2,040
Markon International Ltd.		••	2,040
Kongsunlau NZ Ltd	Auckland	••	2,040
Kongsunlau NZ Ltd		••	2,040
The Eastern Trading Co	Auckland	••	2,040
The Eastern Trading Co		••	2,040
Benson Blenkarn Ltd	Auckland	••	1,020
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd.	Auckland	••	612
Gustave's Menswear Ltd.	Dunedin	••	555
The Agency Company of New			
Zealand Ltd	Auckland	••	520
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd	Auckland	••	327
H. W. Blackmore Ltd	Hastings	•••	300
The Agency Company of New			
Zealand Ltd	Auckland	••	200
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd	Auckland	••	157
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington	••	26
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington	••	11
William P. Walker & Son Ltd	Wellington	••	11

Because of insufficient tenders 17 licence units were not allocated.

## 60.045 TENDER NUMBER: 1981/106-Item Code: 61.070

Men's and Boys' shirts not exceeding 81 cm 22 Licence Units of \$5,250 each

Name			Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—					\$
Knighton Agencies	••		Hamilton	••	994
Knighton Agencies	••		Hamilton		785
Atlas Guardian Ltd.			Wellington		265
Meredith McKay Ltd.			Palmerston N	orth	250
Meredith McKay Ltd.			Palmerston N		125
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.			Christchurch		108
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.			Christchurch		107
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.			Christchurch		106
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.			Christchurch		105
James Smith Ltd.		••	Wellington		100

Because of insufficient tenders 12 licence units were not allocated.

60.045

Amount

# TENDER NUMBER: 1981/107-Item Code: 61.070 Men's and Boys' shirts exceeding 81 cm 12 Licence Units of \$9,000 each

Name			Location		Bid
Successful Tenders—	-				\$
Airedale Enterprises	Ltd.		Auckland		3,000
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	••	••	Auckland		2,260
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	••	••	Auckland		1,810
Knighton Agencies	••		Hamilton		1,665
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	••		Auckland		1,640
Knighton Agencies	••		Hamilton		1,576
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.	· · · · · ·		Christchurch	·	1,552
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.	••	· · · ·	Christchurch	·	1,551
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	•••		Auckland		1,450
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.	· · ·	•••	Christchurch		1,378
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.			Christchurch		1,377
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	••	••	Auckland		1,280

Name Unsuccessful Tenders—		Location		Amount Bid \$
Ambler & Co. Ltd.		Auckland		1,090
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd.		Christchurch	••	1,016
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd		Christchurch		1,015
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	• •	Auckland		910
Ambler & Co. Ltd		Auckland		740
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd.		Auckland		727
Farmers Wholesale Ltd.		Auckland	• •	675
Farmers Wholesale Ltd.		Auckland		675
Benson Blenkarn Ltd	••	Auckland		675
Ambler & Co. Ltd.	••	Auckland	••	550
Gustave's Menswear Ltd.	••	Dunedin	••	505
R. J. Pryor Co. Ltd.		Auckland		463
Ambler & Co. Ltd	••	Auckland		460
Atlas Guardian Ltd	••	Wellington	••	455
James Smith Ltd.	• •	Wellington		200
United Stores Society Ltd.	••	Auckland	• •	18

# 60.050 TENDER NUMBER: 1981/108-Item Code: 61.075 Men's and Boys' Pyjamas

10 Licence Units of \$3,750 each

Name	Location		Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—			\$
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch		416
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch	••	415
The Agency Company of New			
Zealand Ltd.	Auckland		290
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch		212
Lichfield (NZ) Ltd	Christchurch	••	211
The Agency Company of New			
Zealand Limited	Auckland	•••	210
Because of insufficient tenders A	licence unite were		allocated

Because of insufficient tenders 4 licence units were not allocated.

60 055

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/109-Item Code: 61.080 Men's and Boys' Vests 14 Licence Units of \$3,750 each

No tenders were received for this tender number.